

Extraordinary Announcement on changes in the members of the Board of Directors

MKB Bank Plc. (1056 Budapest, Váci utca 38.; Company registration no.: 01-10-040952) hereby informs the capital market actors that by way of its resolutions dated 10 June 2020 the National Bank of Hungary approved the election of dr. Gabriella Gombai as an external member of the Board of Directors, as well as the re-election of dr. Ádám Balog as internal member and Chairman of the Board of Directors and of dr. András Csapó as internal member of the Board of Directors.

In line with the resolutions of the Annual General Meeting of 17 April 2020, the election of dr. Gabriella Gombai as a member of the Board of Directors entered into effect today, and the reelection of dr. Ádám Balog as internal member and Chairman of the Board of Directors and of dr. András Csapó as internal member of the Board of Directors shall enter into force upon the expiry of their current mandate, i.e. from 23 July 2020.

Budapest, 11 June 2020

MKB Bank Plc.

MKB Bank Plc. Registered office of the Company: 1056 Budapest, Váci u. 38., Hungary Mail: Budapest, H-1821 Phone: +36-1-327-8600 E-mail: <u>investorrelations@mkb.hu</u> Internet: <u>www.mkb.hu</u>

Important notice

"Hungarian language is the official and registered language of MKB Bank Plc's (",the Issuer") disclosures pursuant to the relevant legal and stock-exchange rules. The present English translation has been prepared on a voluntary basis, with the best care and intention of the Issuer to inform English speaking investors, however, in the event of any controversy between the Hungarian and English version, the authentic Hungarian version shall prevail."